

**LGA Leadership Board** 1 March 2017

# LGA Forward Plan

## Purpose of report

For discussion and direction.

### Summary

The LGA Leadership Board is responsible for driving the Association's activities and business, taking a lead in developing and overseeing delivery of the business plan and identifying the emerging and key issues to highlight to the LGA Executive.

As part of this, Members are invited to consider which items they would like to see on future agendas of the LGA Leadership Board, LGA Executive and Councillors' Forum.

#### Recommendation

That the LGA Leadership Board endorses the Forward Plan and specifies topics and items for future meetings of the LGA Executive, Leadership Board and Councillors' Forum.

#### Action

Officers to brief Members and officers in line with steer.

Contact officer:	Frances Marshall
Position:	Member Services Manager
Phone no:	020 7664 3220
E-mail:	frances.marshall@local.gov.uk